
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

432

267

699

-8%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$130,631,026

$87,337,408

$217,968,434

+7%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 501

36

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 217,968 699203,434 7591,104,637 4,1341,135,032 4,2107% -3% -8% -2%

Residential

Non-Residential

248,247 283,709 192,554 193,855 186,272 1,104,637Total

27% 134% -29% -27% -34% -3%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  June 2022

Single 34,529 9844,818 150255,776 783262,404 940-23% -3% -35% -17%

Semi 1,289 69,343 3929,070 12738,773 207-86% -25% -85% -39%

Row 1,358 83,754 1270,398 23145,329 197-64% 55% -33% 17%

Apartment 76,963 654,261 7266,696 38332,340 4442% -20% -14% -14%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 16,492 31418,059 31268,509 1,61289,108 1,512-9% -23% 1% 7%

Total, Residential 130,631 432130,235 520690,449 2,791767,954 2,9000% -10% -17% -4%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 62,293 25767,028 232214,060 1,294287,125 1,278-7% -25% 11% 1%

Commercial 1,100 42,185 216,691 1915,089 9-50% 11% 100% 111%

Industrial 23,944 5670 150,763 1527,652 113474% 84% 400% 36%

Office 0 01,900 2129,618 72,103 4-100% 6063% -100% 75%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 01,416 22,076 11,416 2-100% 47% -100% -50%

Institutional 0 10 0980 716,193 50% -94% 0% 40%

Total, Non-Residential 87,337 26773,199 239414,188 1,343367,078 1,31019% 13% 12% 3%

Single 17,927 76,942 54,725 53,005 53,178 255,776

Semi 1,240 0 21,927 4,712 1,191 29,070

Row 30,289 8,000 5,345 7,964 18,800 70,398

Apartment 22,840 108,636 20,000 63,500 51,720 266,696

Alterations/Additions/Demos 12,311 19,478 17,219 8,825 10,676 68,509

84,607 213,055 119,215 138,006 135,565 690,449Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 41,843 48,896 46,445 32,470 44,405 214,060

Commercial 4,947 6,461 2,358 2,000 925 16,691

Industrial 4,200 14,905 23,940 4,419 3,300 50,763

Office 112,650 0 400 16,568 0 129,618

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 2,076 2,076

Institutional 0 392 196 392 0 980

163,640 70,654 73,338 55,849 50,706 414,188Total, Non-Residential

195,475 121,082 271,005 264,056 283,414Total, 2021 1,135,032



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 31,747 15770,528 132248,247 849195,475 688-55% 27% 19% 23%

Assiniboia 89,158 17819,060 147283,709 1,035121,082 670368% 134% 21% 54%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 45,361 11739,534 136192,554 781271,005 76315% -29% -14% 2%

East Kildonan-Transcona 14,605 11236,427 111193,855 645264,056 681-60% -27% 1% -5%

Riel 37,096 13537,886 233186,272 824283,414 1,408-2% -34% -42% -41%

217,968 699203,434 7591,104,637 4,1341,135,032 4,2107% -3% -8% -2%Total

12 0 0City Centre 94 19%82

26 0 0Assiniboia 275 55%249

19 4 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 23 5%0

22 0 7East Kildonan-Transcona 29 6%0

19 2 0Riel 80 16%59

98 6 7 390Total 501 100%

20% 1% 1% 78%% of Total 100%

269

22

37

38

94

460

44 6 100 387 15%237

204 0 28 854 34%622

175 94 11 353 14%73

180 24 23 485 19%258

172 6 48 470 18%244

775 130 210 1,434 2,549 100%

30% 5% 8% 56% 100%

455

121

526

699

1,013

2,814

-65%

1150%

-38%

-24%

-15%

9%

-15%

606%

-33%

-31%

-54%

-9%

150 39 10 261Total, 2021 460

-35%Change -85% -30% 49% 9%

933 211 170 1,500 2,814

-17% -38% 24% -4% -9%

20 0 16 0Total 36

56%% of Total 0% 44% 0% 100%

16 0 0 0Total, 2021 16

25%Change 0% 0% 0% 125%

103 0 28 19 150

69% 0% 19% 13% 100%

118 1 9 0 128

-13% -100% 211% 0% 17%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

3 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Platt ST
2011 Construct New Storage Bldg 1,475,000Brookside BLVD

409 Structural Alteration Hospital 2,489,815Tache AVE
1555 Construct Addition School 3,770,000Wall ST
1630 Structural Alteration Parkade - above ground 507,940Henderson HWY

376 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 553,140Willow Creek RD
405 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 890,000Boreham BLVD

2339 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 900,000Pembina HWY
2343 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 1,200,000Pembina HWY

55 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 1,350,000Smithurst ST
1808 Construct Addition SFD 500,000Loudoun RD
1485  Interior Alteration Retail Store 632,000Portage AVE

292 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 725,000Glenbush ST
2349 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 1,050,000Pembina HWY
2361 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 1,500,000Pembina HWY

225 Construct New SFD 750,000Waterloo ST
510  Interior Alteration School 500,000Hay ST
949 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 502,564Nesbitt BAY

27 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 955,000Valley Brook RD
200 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 1,000,000Princess ST
561  Interior Alteration Synagogue 1,200,000Wellington CRES
282 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 555,000Glenbush ST

1592  Interior Alteration Retail Store 850,000Regent AVE
710 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 7,800,000Assiniboine Park DR

1033 Construct New Apartments 10,500,000Autumnwood DR
3965 Interior and Exterior Alterations Auto Dealership 992,223Portage AVE

263 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 810,457Yellow Moon CRES
101 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 2,000,000Weston ST

1176  Interior Alteration Medical Office 500,000Taylor AVE
2855  Interior Alteration Medical Office 1,200,000Pembina HWY
2020 Demolish Warehouse 5,000,000Sargent AVE
2184 Construct Addition Supermarket 5,000,000McPhillips ST
1125 Construct New Apartments 13,000,000Pembina HWY

79 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 640,000Windflower RD
500 Partial Permit-Foundation Commercial Multi-tenant 1,000,000De Baets ST
155 Construct New Warehouse 22,329,266Haggart AVE

2735 Construct New Apartments 41,963,067Pembina HWY
1874 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 1,706,308Main ST

67 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 790,000Windflower RD
76 Construct New Apartments 11,500,000Festival DR

2369 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 600,000Pembina HWY
750 Construct Addition School 1,996,741Wolseley AVE

1697  Interior Alteration Strip Mall 500,000Corydon AVE
2634 Construct Addition Retail Store 1,050,000Pembina HWY


